Radio Telemetry Study Genetics Sample Locations & Population Assignments.
Fish Tag Surgery Latitude Longitude
Genetic AssignmentNumber Code River Location
03GG0001 AmUn 1 125 Union Cr. Union Creek N 46 55.9069 W 121 21.4638
03GG0002 AmUn 2 126 Union Cr. Union Creek N 46 55.9069 W 121 21.4638
03GG0003 AmUn 3 127 Union Cr. Union Creek N 46 55.9069 W 121 21.4638
03GG0004 AmUn 4 113 Union Cr. Union Creek N 46 55.9069 W 121 21.4638
03GG0005 AmUn 5 128 Union Cr. Union Creek N 46 55.9069 W 121 21.4638
03GG0006 Rattle 6 129 Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0007 Rattle 7 130 Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0008 Rattle 8 114 Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0009 Rattle 9 131 Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0010 Rattle 10 115 Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0012 Rattle 12 116 Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0013 Rattle 13 G.O. Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0014 SFTieton 14 G.O. Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0015 Rattle 15 G.O. Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0016 SFTieton 16 G.O. Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0017 Rattle 17 125 Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0018 Crow 18 G.O. Crow Creek Crow Creek N47 00 9565 W121 08 4949
03GG0019 Rattle 19 G.O. Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0020 Rattle 20 G.O. Rattlesnake Cr. Rattlesnake Cr. N46 48.5233 W121 04.1021
03GG0021 SFTieton 21 126 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 5030 W121 07 6782
03GG0022 Indian 22 117 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 5030 W121 07 6782
03GG0023 Rattle 23 130 Naches Lower Nile Br. N46 48 3781 W120 55 2252
03GG0024 AmUn 24 152 Naches (RM 38.3) U. Jefferson Hole N46 55.1090 W120 03.1530
03GG0025 AmUn 25 131 Naches (RM 35.7) Pine Cliffs Hole N46 53 9940 W121 00 6967
03GG0026 Crow 26 153 Naches (RM 35.7) Pine Cliffs Hole N46 53 9940 W121 00 6967
03GG0027 AmUn 27 156 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0028 AmUn 28 155 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0030 Rattle 30 157 Naches (RM 27.5) Blue Nile Church N46 48.6540 W120 55.2870
03GG0031 AmUn 31 G.O. Naches Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0032 AmUn 32 G.O. Naches Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0033 Rattle 33 118 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0034 AmUn 34 160 Naches (RM 38.3) U. Jefferson Hole N46 55.1090 W120 03.1530
03GG0035 Rattle 35 119 Naches (RM 27) Lower Nile Br. N46 48 3781 W120 55 2252
03GG0036 AmUN 36 158 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0037 AmUN 37 159 Naches (RM 42.5) Boulder cave Hole N46 576829 W121 04 9966
03GG0038 Rattle 38 120 Naches (RM 43) M.P. 94 Hole N46 58.0544 W121 05.5698
03GG0039 AmUn 39 161 Naches (RM 37.5) L. Jefferson Hole N46 54 5950 W121 02 5090
03GG0040 Deep 40 121 Bumping (RM 17) U. Bumping Pool N46 52.1154 W121 17.8554
03GG0041 Deep 41 G.O. Bumping (RM 17) U. Bumping Pool N46 52.1154 W121 17.8554
03GG0042 AmUn 42 G.O. Bumping (RM 16.8)L. Bumping Pool N46 52.3903 W121 17.8674
03GG0043 Indian 43 68 Tieton R. Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0044 Indian 44 162 Tieton (RM 7) Tieton R. MP 178.5N46 42 2465 W120 53 4542
03GG0045 Ahtan 45 209 NF Ahtanum Snow Cabin CG N46 31 7523 W121 08 9737
03GG0046 Indian 46 166 Yakima R. Roza Dam N46 44 9413 W120 27 9189
03GG0047 Ahtan 47 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0048 Ahtan 48 205 MF Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0049 Ahtan 49 208 NF Ahtanum Snow Cabin CG N46 31 7523 W121 08 9737
03GG0050 Ahtan 50 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0051 Ahtan 51 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0052 Ahtan 52 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0053 Ahtan 53 204 MF Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0054 Ahtan 54 206 NF Ahtanum Snow Cabin CG N46 31 7523 W121 08 9737
03GG0055 Ahtan 55 210 MF Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0056 Ahtan 56 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0057 Ahtan 57 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0058 AmUn 58 164 American Hole Below Union N46 55 9763 W121 21 1046
03GG0059 AmUn 59 167 American Hole Below Union N46 55 9763 W121 21 1046
03GG0060 Ahtan 60 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0061 Ahtan 61 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0062 Ahtan 62 G.O. M.F. Ahtanum M.F. Ahtanum N46 29 4331 W121 03 0781
03GG0063 Ahtan 63 G.O. N.F. Ahtanum Snow Cabin CG N46 31 7523 W121 08 9737
03GG0064 Ahtan 64 211 NF Ahtanum Snow Cabin CG N46 31 7523 W121 08 9737
03GG0065 Ahtan 65 G.O. N.F. Ahtanum Snow Cabin CG N46 31 7523 W121 08 9737
03GG0066 Rattle 66 71 Naches (RM 35.7) Pine Cliffs Hole N46 53 9940 W121 00 6967
03GG0067 AmUn 67 165 Naches (RM 37.5) L. Jefferson Hole N46 54 5950 W121 02 5090
03GG0068 AmUn 68 168 Naches (RM 38.3) U. Jefferson Hole N46 55.1090 W120 3.1530
03GG0069 AmUn 69 180 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0070 AmUn 70 122 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0072 AmUn 72 123 Bumping (RM 16.8)L. Bumping Pool N46 52.3903 W121 17.8674
03GG0073 AmUn 73 174 Naches (RM 35.7) Pine Cliffs Hole N46 53 9940 W121 00 6967
03GG0074 AmUn 74 66 Naches (RM 35.7) Pine Cliffs Hole N46 53 9940 W121 00 6967
03GG0075 Gold 75 171 Kachess R. Kachess Dam PoolN47 15 7943 W121 12 4378
03GG0077 AmUn 77 178 Naches (RM 37.5) L. Jefferson Hole N46 54 5950 W121 02 5090
03GG0078 AmUn 78 64 Naches (RM 36) Work Center Hole N46 54.0306 W120 01.1017
03GG0079 AmUn 79 169 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0080 AmUn 80 170 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0081 AmUn 81 172 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0082 Rattle 82 65 Naches (RM 17) Wapatox Pool N46 44.8590 W120 46.6525
03GG0083 AmUn 83 175 Naches (RM 43.5) Sawmill Flats C.G. N46 58 2886 W121 05 7491
03GG0084 Crow 84 G.O. Bumping River 1709 Bridge Hole N46 59 1120 W121 06 4857
03GG0085 Indian 85 161 NF Tieton Clear Lake Pool N46 37 6798 W121 16 2038
03GG0086 Indian 86 124 NF Tieton Clear Lake Pool N46 37 6798 W121 16 2038
03GG0087 Indian 87 69 NF Tieton Clear Lake Pool N46 37 6798 W121 16 2038
03GG0088 SFTieton 88 G.O. NF Tieton Clear Lake Pool N46 37 6798 W121 16 2038
03GG0089 SFTieton 89 G.O. NF Tieton Clear Lake Pool N46 37 6798 W121 16 2038
03GG0090 NFTieton 90 181 NF Tieton Clear Lake Pool N46 37 6798 W121 16 2038
03GG0091 SFTieton 91 63 NF Tieton Clear Lake Pool N46 37 6798 W121 16 2038
03GG0092 SFTieton 92 G.O. NF Tieton Clear Lake Pool N46 37 6798 W121 16 2038
03GG0093 Deep 93 144 Deep Creek U. Deep Creek N46 49 9381 W121 18 6660
03GG0094 Deep 94 147 Deep Creek U. Deep Creek N46 49 9381 W121 18 6660
03GG0095 Deep 95 145 Deep Creek L. Deep Creek N46 50 1118 W121 18 6930
03GG0096 Deep 96 143 Deep Creek U. Deep Creek N46 49 9381 W121 18 6660
03GG0097 Deep 97 142 Deep Creek U. Deep Creek N46 49 9381 W121 18 6660
03GG0098 Deep 98 209 Deep Creek U. Deep Creek N46 49 9381 W121 18 6660
03GG0099 Deep 99 185 Deep Creek U. Deep Creek N46 49 9381 W121 18 6660
03GG0100 Deep 100 186 Deep Creek U. Deep Creek N46 49 9381 W121 18 6660
03GG0110 NFTieton 110 206 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0111 NFTieton 111 188 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0112 Indian 112 207 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0113 Rattle 113 187 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0114 AmUn 114 177 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0115 Rattle 115 179 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0116 Indian 116 176 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0117 Indian 117 150 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0118 AmUn 118 146 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0119 SFTieton 119 148 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0120 Rattle 120 167 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771
03GG0121 Indian 121 208 Tieton River Tieton Pool N46 39 4990 W121 07 6771